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Breaking Down the Property 
Tax Dollar

From police officers who protect and 
serve to overseeing snow removal on 
roads and bridges, property taxes are 
a necessary investment for all Kansas 
communities. 
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Revenues 2025 By Revenue Source

Property Tax, 
$3,670,171 , 27%

Sales Tax, 
$2,529,755 , 18%

Transient Guest Tax, $135,168 
, 1%Franchise Fee, …

Licenses & Fees, $426,353 , 3%

Miscellaneous, $1,602,333 , 
12%

Intergovernmental, $512,836 , 
4%

Utilities, $3,737,230 , 27%

Liquor Control Tax, $53,344 , 
0%

Gasoline Tax, $175,148 , 1%



Water Utility Fund
Revenue

Expenses
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Sewer Utility Fund
Revenue

Expenses

$1,643,413 $1,580,231 $1,647,032 $1,651,923 $1,688,946 

$1,421,265 
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Recycling Fund
Revenue

Expenses
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Storm Drainage Fund
Revenue

Expenses

$68,327 $67,180 $70,308 $69,673 $71,736 
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Expenses across all Funds 2025 by Category

Personnel, $6,929,872 
45%

Contractual
 $2,352,959 

15%

Commodities
 $2,537,747 

17%

Capital
 $2,417,434 

16%

Debt Service
 $1,071,439 

7%
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Debt Service



Debt Service 2025 Debt Service 
Payments



Cash Balance across All 
Funds

Total

$6,416,727 

$5,787,322 
$6,781,163 

$6,016,850 
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$9,282,764 $8,972,717 
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Cash Balance
Year End Balances

(Unaudited)

Fund 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

General $2,381,787 $2,371,525 $1,891,692 $1,317,764 $684,435

Water $845,902 $918,249 $914,218 $437,218 $217,680

Water Equipment Reserve $103,199 $203,755 $313,265 $398,164 $131,621

Sewer $1,012,174 $856,800 $572,315 $306,153 $78,865

Sewer Equipment Reserve $335,173 $12,934 $112,948 $202,190 $5

Recycling $200,243 $209,889 $52,318 $74,336 $71,920

Storm Drainage $476,369 $528,364 $595,646 $609,205 $656,357

Airport $325,829 $362,902 $243,313 $44,998 $69,886

Tourism & Convention $67,820 $96,126 $87,506 $110,663 $53,483

Recreation Commission $641,733 $484,543 $504,981 $451,795 $431,247

Street Sales Tax $1,118,275 $1,585,349 $745,878 $63,150 $135,550



Reserve Balance Policy



Reserve Balance General Fund Target 
Balance

 $-

 $500,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $1,500,000.00

 $2,000,000.00

 $2,500,000.00

 $3,000,000.00

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

15% Target 25% Target Actual Balance



What’s next?

1. Audit Fieldwork – April 2, 2026

2. Budget preparations will begin within departments in late March & 

April

3. Commission Budget Review June-August

4. Budget Goals
 

Thank you!
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